

STD Code : 079

Telefax : 25512051/225512003 Email : cccourt-ahd@gujarat.gov.in

Read: 1 No.31 of 2023 (Court Business) dated 12.12.2023

2 Order dated 02.02.2024 of the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat.

No. <u>04</u> of 2024 (Court Business)

In view of the above referred Order dated 02.02.2024 of the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat cited at Sr.No.2 above, in partial modification of Court Business cited at Sr. No.(1) above, the Court numbers presided over by the following Hon'ble Judges shall stand as under with effect from 06.02.2024, until further orders.

| Sr. No. | Court No. | Name of Hon'ble Judge |
|------------|-----------|---|
| 1.1 | 14 | Shri J. K. Prajapati, Judge |
| 2 | 15 | Shri A.J. Kanani, Judge |
| . 3 | 16 | Shri V.N. Mapara, Judge |
| 4 | 17 | Ms. S.V. Vyas, Judge |
| 5 | 18 | Shri B.L. Choithani, Judge |
| 6 | 19 | Shri V.B. Rajpur, Judge |
| 7 | 20 | Shri H.G. Pandya, Judge, CBI Court No.5 & Addl. Charge of CBI Court No.4 |
| 8 | 21 | Shri M.B. Kotak, Judge |
| 9 | 22 | Shri J.L. Chovatia, Judge |
| 10 | , 23 | Shri P.K. Khanchandani, Judge |
| 11 | 24 | Shri B.K. Avashia, Judge |
| 12 | 25 | CBI Court No.4 (Addl. charge with Shri H.G.Pandya, Judge, CBI Court No.5) |
| 13 | 26 | CBI Court No.2 (Addl. charge with Shri VV. Parmar, Judge, CBI Court No.3) |
| 14 | 27 | CBI Court No.8 (Addl. charge with Shri C.G. Mehta, Judge, CBI Court No.7) |
| 15 | 28 | CBI Court No.9 (Addl. charge with Shri D.A. Vora, Judge, CBI Court No.1) |

City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad Date:06.02.2024

(Kamal M. Sojitra) Principal Judge

Copy forwarded with compliments to:

- Concerned Courts and Departments,
- 2. The Secretary, Ahmedabad Bar Association (For Notice Board).
- 3. The Government Pleader, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 4. The Public Prosecutor, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 5. The Commissioner for Taking Accounts, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 6. The Inspecting Officer (Court Fees), City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 7. The Secretary, Ahmedabad Criminal Courts Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
- 8. Copy on the Notice Board of Civil Board Department.